

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5332/2019

Smt. Rehana W/o Bakar Ali

----Appellant

Versus

Jakir Ali S/o Jafar Ali

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. SS Hasan

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA

Order

08/11/2019

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable by
9.12.2019.

Necessary steps be taken within a week.

Call for the record also.

In the meantime, the defendants-respondents are
restrained to alienate the property in question.

However, this order shall be effective only after service
of notice on the defendants-respondents.

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J